502224611 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raptor Pharmaceutical Inc.	08/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raptor Discoveries Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Commercial Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:		
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	94949	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11202566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:anagelberg@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31075/39383A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nagelberg

Total Attachments: 2 source=RPItoRDI#page1.tif source=RPItoRDI#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029779 FRAME: 0548

OF \$40.00 11202566



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICAL
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICAL INC." TO
"RAPTOR DISCOVERIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4027155 8100

090801570

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7491717

DATE: 08-24-09

PATENT REEL: 029779 FRAME: 0549

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:46 PM 08/24/2009 FILED 02:36 PM 08/24/2009 SRV 090801570 - 4027155 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICAL INC.

Raptor Pharmaceutical Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 8, 2005.
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the 'Corporation') is Raptor Discoveries Inc."

3. Such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Raptor has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by the undersigned authorized officer this 5th day of August, 2009.

Name: Kim R. Ksuchimoto

Title: CF

LEGAL_US_W # 62355530.1 71218.00002